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PROGRAM
PROJECT

LEVEL

PRED
EVENT

STO1
ENDOL
12000
12000
12000
12000
12010
12015
12016

12018
12020
12030
12030
12032
12034
12040
12050
12060
12060

12070
12080
12090
12100
12105
12110
12110
12115
12120
12130

12140
12140
12145
12150
12150
12160
12170

DETAIL

succ
EVENT

STO01
12000

12010
12015
1201¢
12030
12040
12018
12020

12115
12060
12020
12032
12034
12160
12050
12080
12032
12070

12080
12090
12100
12105
12110
1211¢
12120
12130
12130
12140

12145
12150
12160
12145
12160
12170
ENDO1

NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONGMY
ACTIVITY TIME

09JUN81 REPORT DATE. 12M TELESCOPE PROJECT.

12M ANTENNA UPGRADING PROJECT.

ACTIVITY
DESCRIPTION

BEGIN
CONCEPT DESIGN

PANEL CONTRACT

DESIGN CB MGD.

SELECT CONCEPT
ELECTRONICS OESIGN PH 1
PANEL FAB '
BID CB MODS.

DESIGN BUS

CONTRACT CB MODS.
PROCURE MAT. BUS

DUMMY

OESIGN ELECTRONICS PH 2
DESIGN ELECTRONICS PH 3
BUILD ELECTRONICS

PANEL TEST ACCEPTANCE
SHIP & TEST MCOUNT PANELS
BUILD MODEL GF BUS

BUILD BUS

ASSEMBLY BUS

MEASURE & TeST SURFACE
DISASSEMBLE & SHIP
REASSEMBLE BUS

SHUT DOWN 36FT

REMOVE SERVICE TOWER
REMGVE CLD REFLECTOR
MODIFY CB

COCMPLETE BUS

MOUNT BUS ON PEDESTAL

DESIGN ACCESS MOD.
INSTALL PANELS
MODIFY ACCESS

DUMMY

TEST & ADJUST PANELS
INSTALL ELECTRONICS
TEST SYSTEM

TIME
EST

04.0

06.0
02.0
04.0
08.0
18.0
03.0
10.0

01.0
06.0
0000
08.0
05.0
15.0
03.0
03.0
02.0
14.0

04.0
08.0
03.0
03.0
01.0
0l.0
02.0
03.0
02.0
02.0

ol.o
02.0
04.0
0000
06.0
04.0
02.v

SLACK
PRIM. SEC.

.o
.0
.0
8.0
48.0
.o
6.0
8.0
48.0
‘o

48.0
.0
6.0
31.0
25.0
25.0
8.0
8.0
25.0
.0

«0
.0
.0
.0
QO
.0
.0
.0
.o
N

3.0
.o
2.0
2.0
0
.0
.0

EARLY
START

AOLMAYS1
AO1MAYS81
10NOV82
AO8JUNB1
AOBJUNSL
A08JUNBIL
AOBJUNSBIL
20JUL81
22 JUN81
06JUL 81

13J4uLsl
15SEPS81
03AUGSB1
03AUGS81
10NOVS81
16DECBIL
24N0OV81
16DECS81
270CT81
270C€T81

05FEB82
O9MAR 82
04MAY82
25MAY 82
15JUN82
22 JUN82
22JUN8B2
29JUN8B2
06JUL82
20JUL 82

03AUG8B2
03AUG82
17AUG82
17AUG82
17AUG82
29SEP82
270CT82

VATORY
REPORT

DATES
FINISH

AQ1MAYSB1
A08JUNB1
lonNov82
20J4UL81
22JUNB81
o6J4ULSB1L
03AUG81
24N0VE1
13J4uUL8l
15S€eP8l1

204uUL 81
270CT81
03AUG81
29S€P81
16DECE1
06APR82
16DEC81
08JANS2
10NCV81
05FEBB2

09MARSB2
04MAYB2
25MAY82
15JUN82
22JUN82
29JUN82
06JuL82
20J4UL 82
204UL 82
03AUGS82

10AUG82
17AUG82
15SEP82
17AUG82
29SEP82
270CT82
10NOV82

12mM001
ANTO12

LATE
START

01MAYS8L
01MAY 81
1oNOV82
03AUGS81
18MAY82
08JUNBL
20J4uULs1
15SEP81
01 JUNB82
06J4UL8B1L

22JUNB2
15SEP81
155EP 81
16MARB2
11MAY82
15JUNB2
22JAN82
15FEBSB2
27APRB2
270CT81

O5FEB82
O3MAR82
04MAYB2
25MAYEB2
15JUN82
22JUN82
22JUN82
29JUN82
06J4UL8B2
20JuLsz

24AUG82
03AUG82
31AUGS82
31AUG82
17AUG82
29SEP82
270CT82

DATES
FINISH

0D1MAYS81
08JUNS1
10NOV82
155&EpP81
01JUNB2
o6J4ULE1
15SEP81
22JANB2
22JUNB 2
15SEP81

29JUN8 2
270C7181
155€eP81
11MAY82
15JUN82
2GSEP82
15FEBB2
USMAR B2
11MAY82
05FzB82

D9MARB 2
04MAYB 2
25MAY82
15JUNB2
22JUN8B2
29JUNB2
véeJuLs2
20JUL82
204ULB2
03AUG82

31AUG82
17AUG82
295EP82
31AUG82
2GSEPB2
270CT82
10NOV82

RUN DATE

SORTED BY PRED,SUCC

SCHED.,

DEPT

L

10 JUNBIL



NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSERVATORY
ACTIVITY BAR CHART

PROGRAM 09JUN81  REPORT DATE. 12M TELESCCPE PROJECT.

PROJECT 12M ANTENNA UPGRADING PROJECT.
PRED SUCC A = ACTIVITY COMPLETE
EVENT EVENT DESCRIPTIGN * = ACTIVITY OURATION

STOL 12000 CONCEPT DESIGN . AAA . . .
12000 12010 PANEL CONTRACT . Fr k- . .
12000 12015 DESIGN CB MCD. . ** .
12000 1201¢ SELECT CGNCEPT . PPP . .
12000 12030 ELECTRONICS DESIGN PH 1 . EL o1 2 T . .
12010 12040 PANEL FAB . 3 KRR e .
12015 12018 BIO CB MODS. . 1RE— .
12016 12020 DESIGN BUS . : PPPPP . .
12018 12115 CONTRACT CB MOODS. . 3 k% .
12020 12060 PRCCURE MAT. BUS . LI PPPP . .
12030 12032 DESIGN ELECTRONICS PH 2 . P e FEEHemcme e e .
12032 12034 DESIGN ELECTRONICS PH 3-. H XX —m e mm e
12034 12160 BUILD ELECTRCNICS - H RERAKER e m e
12040 12050 PANEL TEST ACCEPTANCE . H LT S .
12050 12080 SHIP & TEST MOUNT PANELS. : ko .
12060 12032 BUILD MGDEL OF BUS . 2 e HEeememeececoeo .
12060 12070 BUILD BUS . H PPPPPPPP .
12070 12080 ASSEMBLY BUS . H « PPP .
12080 12090 MEASURE & TEST SURFACE . H . PPPPP .
12090 12100 DISASSEMBLE & SHIP . 3 . PP .
12100 12105 REASSEMBLE BUS . : . PP .
12105 12110 SHUT DOWN 36FT . 3 . PP.
12110 12115 REMOVE SERVICE TOWER . H . P
12110 12120 REMGVE CGLD REFLECTCR . H . PP
12115 12130 MODIFY CB . H . ‘epp
12120 12130 COMPLETE BUS . H . Pp
12130 12140 MOUNT BUS CN PEDESTAL . H . PP
12140 12145 DESIGN ACCESS MCD. . 4 . . ¥=
12140 12150 INSTALL PANELS . H . . PP
12145 12160 MODIFY ACCESS . H . . ¥k
12150 12160 TEST & ADJUST PANELS . H . . PPP
12160 12170 INSTALL ELECTRCNICS . : . . pPp
12170 ENDO1 TEST SYSTEM . H . .
L 01 JAN8B2 ol1JuUL82 01 JANS

.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
-
-
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
.
-
.
.
.
.
3

P - PACING ITEM

- = ACTIVITY FLOAT
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orJuLs

. D4MAYB2
4

RUN DATE loJUNEL

« FINAL
«DATE DEPT

08JUNSL
209ytLel
22JUNB1
064ULBL
W34£UGB1L
24NC VBl
134UL81
195EPB1
2000081
27CCT81
(3%
16DECBL
064PR82
16TECSE]
O8JANR2
rcvel
O5FEB82
WIMARB2

25MLY82
15JUN82
22JJUN382
29JUN8Z
06JuL82
20dJlae
203UL82
V3AUG82
1WAUGRZ
1TAUG8B2
155€EP82
29S5tra2
27LLTEe2
LonCve2



